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The institute aims to offer the best possible environment and learning experience to the
students. The positive relationship between student and academic environment has several
benefits at all levels of an educational establishment. Students, teachers, parents and alumni
play an important role.in the evaluation, development and enhancement of the quality of this
learning experience. The students are supposed to be the most important stakeholders of any
educational system. The feedback collected from students helps the institution to evaluate its
own standard and make changes as per requirements. The Feedback Process has put an
emphasis on the need for involvement of students in the quality assurance of higher education.
Student involvement requires that students should act as a collaborators rather than merely a
passive receivers in teaching and learning process. Our institution ensures that students have a
voice at various decisions making process, formulating learning and teaching practices. The
student satisfaction survey is basically about institutional practices, processes and frameworks
that take into account students concerns of the quality of the education they receive. Thus, our
institution collects feedback from the students during a session. The IQAC cell of the college
takes initiatives for feedback collection and analysis with the help of different department.
Students of all the department of our college eagerly participated in the activity to share their

opinion.




Govt. Autonomous College, Rourkela Student Strength 2020-2021

Under Graduate 2144
Post Graduate 1135
M. Phil 2
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Stream Wise Student Strength-2020-2021

Arts 1432
Science 1331
Commerce 517
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Facilities Provided By the College

Dissatisfied 57

Neutral 247
Satisfied 1145
Very satisfied 1661

How Satisfied are you with the facilities 3
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Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied Very satisfied

How supportive were the faculty members?

Unsupportive 17
Neutral 348
Supportive 1115
Very supportive 1630
Faculty Memebers Support
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Do you think your siblings or friends will be benefited by studying at this college?

No 23
Probably No 78
Cannot Say 247
Probably Yes 1127
Yes 1635
1800 ~ Benifited Level of Siblings or Friends
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Does the college schedule seminars, assignments, internal tests and quiz?

Never 0
Rarely 12
Periodically 1207

Regularly 1891

Seminars, Assignments, Internal Tests & Quiz Schedule
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Is alternate arrangement of class done if the concerned teacher is on leave?

Never
Occasionally
Usually
Always

0
77
1130
1903
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During the Concerned Teacher is on Leave
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Does the syllabus include latest developments pertaining to the course?

Never 43
Occasionally 104
Usually 1076
Always 1887
2000 - Latest Developments Pertaining <
1800 - to the Course Syllabus
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Is innovative teaching methodology incorporated in the regular teaching?

Never 22
Occasionally 87
Usually 623
Always 2378
2500 1 Adoption Level of Innovative
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Does the teaching and learning methodology enhance the professional skills?

Never 36
Occasionally 92
Usually 785
Always 2197
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Are the toilets/washrooms kept clean with good maintenance?

Never 39
Occasionally 119
Usually 797
Always 2155
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Cleanliness of Toilets / Washrooms Jp—
2000 -+
1500 -
1000 -~
500 -
> s
0 T T ;) 1
Never Occasionally Usually Always

Are the grievances redressed and the problems solved well in time?

Never 17
Occasionally 61
Usually 684
Always 2348
2300 7 On Time Redressel of Grievances
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Does college provide all the amenities and assistance for the sports?

Never 4
Occasionally 89
Usually 984
Always 2033
2500 1 Amenities & Assistance Provided
§ by the College for the Sports e
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What about the library timings and resources?

Dissatisfied 13
Neutral 121
Satisfied 944
Very Satisfied 2032
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I , Library Timings & Resources
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Are you satisfied with the online classes?

Dissatisfied 78
Neutral 189
Satisfied 1899
Very Satisfied 944
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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class

Below 30% 0
30-50% 12
50-80 % 472
80-100 % 2626
3000 -
g, 4 Syllabus Covered in the Class
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How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Don't teach at all 0
Poorly 43
Satisfactorily 1082
Thoroughly 1985
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1800 - Teachers Preparedness
1600 - for The Classes
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How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Generally Ineffective 6
Very Poor Communication 63
Sometimes Effective 592
Always Effective 2449
2500 1 Communication Skill of Teachers
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The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

Poor 13
Fair 134
Good 263
Very Good 422
Excellent 2278
2500 - ) :
The Teacher's Approach to Teaching
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers
Unfair 49
Sometimes Unfair 84
Fair 521
Always Fair 2456
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Was your performance in assignment (Internal assessment components) discussed with

you?
Never 11
Sometimes 64
Usually 318
Every time 2717
3000 - Transparent Discussion about the P—
Internal Components
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The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field visit
opportunities for students.

Never 44
Rarely 172
Often 236
Regularly 2658

3000 - The Institutional Involvement in Promoting

Internship, Student Exhange & Field Visit i

2500 - Opportunities for Students
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The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth

Not at all 39
Moderately 258
Significantly 489
Very Well 2324
Teaching & Mentoring Process in Institution
2500 1 Facilitates you in Cognitive, Social & e
| Emontional Growth
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Does the institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

Disagree 34
Neutral 178
Agree 1241
Strongly Agree 1657
1800 - Multiple Opportunities to
- Learn & Grow
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Do the Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes?

Never 51
Occasionally 172
Usually 478
Every time 2409
Expected Competencies, Course Outcomes
2500 1 & Programme Outcomes
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Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Never 49
Occasionally 198
Usually 483
Every time 2380
2500 1 Mentor Follow-up with an
i Assigned Task to you
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Never Occasionally Usually Everytime
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Do the teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications?

Never 12
Occasionally 43
Usually 435
Every time 2620
3000 - i
| Teachers Explanations on Concepts —
ss00 1 through Examples & Applications
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T - i
0 T T T 1
Never Occasionally Usually Everytime

Does the institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Disagree 35
Neutral 262
Agree 1633
Strongly agree 1180
Institutional Effort in Engaging the
| Students in Monitoring, Review <
1600 7 g Continuous Quality
1400 7 Improvement of the Teaching —
1200 -
1000 -
800 -
‘600 -
400 - A
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Does the institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experimental learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences?

Not at all 47
Very Little 84
Moderate 928
To a great extent 2051
h Practicing in Student Centric Methods, Such as
Experimental Learning, Participative i
2000 4 Learning & Problem Solving
1500 -
1000 -
500 -
L~ " A2 =
O Ll T T T 1
Not at all Very Little Moderate To a great extent

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Disagree 36
Neutral 129
Agree 1578
Strongly Agree 1367

Teachers Encouragement in Students'
1600 4 Participationin

1400 - Extracurricular Activities oo
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Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Not at all 17
Very little 89
Moderate 744
To a great extent 2260

Efforts Made by the Institution / Teachers
2500 7 to Inculcate Soft Skills, Life Skills &

»000 | EMployability Skills
1500 -
1000 -
500 -
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Not at all Very little Moderate To a great extent

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

Below 30 % 49
30to 50 % 64
50 to 80 % 432
Above 90 % 2565
3000 - Percentage of Teachers us ICT tools such
as LCD Projector, Multimedia Etc.
2500 - . A
While Teaching
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Lo
= T
... == « S L
0 T T T 1
Below 30 % 30to 50 % 50to 80 % Above 90 %
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The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Moderate 27
Fair 49
Satisfactory 674
Highly Satisfactory 2360
|
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1 2 3 4

From the above Student Satisfactions Survey it is found that most of the students are
satisfied with the performance of the institution. The result of the survey is quite
encouraging and will promote the administration to take better initiative in future for over
all upliftment of the Academic standards of the Institution.

Principal
Govt. Auto College
Rourkela




